Acquisition (₹)

The Promoter Selling Shareholder:

Yashovardhan Saboo Upto 275,000 Equity Shares 100.95

KDDL Limited Upto 500,000 Equity Shares 93.51

Mahen Distribution Limited Upto 50,000 Equity Shares 36.38

The Promoter Group Selling Shareholders:

Saboo Ventures LLP Upto 150,000 Equity Shares 180.56

Anuradha Saboo Upto 60,000 Equity Shares 141.36

Jai Vardhan Saboo Upto 15,000 Equity Shares 186.24

VBL Innovations Private Limite Upto 10,500 Equity Shares 140.24

The Selling Shareholders:

Anil Khanna Upto 6,250 Equity Shares 130.80

Nagarajan Subramanian Upto 19,231 Equity Shares 99.09

C. Raja Sekhar Upto 10,556 Equity Shares 121.96

Karan Singh Bhandari Upto 3,000 Equity Shares 28.86

Harsh Vardhan Bhuwalka Upto 2,125 Equity Shares 140.24

Anand Vardhan Bhuwalka Upto 2,125 Equity Shares 140.24

Shalini Bhuwalka Upto 2,125 Equity Shares 140.24

Manju Bhuwalka Upto 2,125 Equity Shares 140.24

(~ at lower price band and ^ upper price band)

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer No. of

Shares

offered

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoters 14,790,121 77.52% 825,000 13,965,121 59.81%

Promoters Group 666,291 3.49% 235,500 430,791 1.84%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 15,456,412 81.02% 1,060,500 14,395,912 61.65%

Public - Selling Shareholders 146,169 0.77% 47,537 98,632 0.42%

Public - Other 3,475,582 18.22% - 8,854,689 37.92%

Total for Public Shareholder 3,621,751 18.98% 47,537 8,953,321 38.35%

Total Equity Share Capital  19,078,163 100.00% 1,108,037 23,349,233 100.00%

PRE IPO PLACEMENT

The company has undertaken a Pre-IPO Placement of 302,663 Equity Shares at a price of ₹ 826/- per share,
aggregating to ₹ 25 Crore as under.

Name of the Entity No. of Equity Shares  Amount (₹ Cr)

Abakkus Growth Fund – 2 302,663 25.00

 For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 4 -

Ethos Ltd

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Ethos Limited (“Ethos”) is India’s largest luxury and premium watch retail player having 13% share of the total retail
sales in premium and luxury segment and a share of 20% when seen in exclusively luxury segment in the financial
year 2020 delivering a content-led luxury retail experience to their customers through their online and physical
presence. In addition to their chain of 50 physical retail stores in 17 cities in India in a multi store format, Ethos